
Total Locally Overseas Deaths

Total (from 25-Jan-20) 24539 21027 3512 254

Outbreak from 16-Jun-21 19108 18933 175 198

NSW Total Cases

• NSW cases continue to climb, mostly locally transmitted

• Reports updated to show data from 16th August to the present

NSW Totals of Locally Acquired Cases ONLY

• Total number of cases reported yesterday was 1261 but only 1106 of those were included in the NSW Health data file.

• New case daily growth trend is no longer exponential, which could be a great sign for NSW

NSW COVID-19
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NSW Cases by Day

• A total of 4869 new cases in the last 4 days.

• From the 4869, only 15 cases overseas acquired with 4854 locally acquired (100%) - 4291 from unknown sources (investigated)

• 4291 Number of cases with unknown sources is too high now

NSW Cases by LGA

• A total of 28 LGAs got new cases after 16th August (no cases in this outbreak before 16th August)

•

They are: Albury (C), Balranald (A), Bega Valley (A), Blayney (A), Bogan (A), Bourke (A), Brewarrina (A), Broken Hill (C), Central Darling 

(A), Cobar (A), Coonamble (A), Eurobodalla (A), Forbes (A), Gilgandra (A), Kempsey (A), Kiama (A), Mosman (A), Narromine (A), Orange 

(C), Parkes (A), Port Macquarie-Hastings (A), Queanbeyan-Palerang Regional (A), Shoalhaven (C), Singleton (A), Upper Hunter Shire (A), 

Warrumbungle Shire (A), Wentworth (A), Yass Valley (A) . 

2 LGAs with new cases in the last 3 days: Albury (C), Yass Valley (A)
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Albury (C)
Balranald (A)
Bathurst Regional (A)
Bayside (A)
Bega Valley (A)
Blacktown (C)
Blayney (A)
Blue Mountains (C)
Bogan (A)
Bourke (A)
Brewarrina (A)
Broken Hill (C)
Burwood (A)
Cabonne (A)
Camden (A)
Campbelltown (C) (NSW)
Canada Bay (A)
Canterbury-Bankstown (A)
Central Coast (C) (NSW)
Central Darling (A)
Cessnock (C)
Cobar (A)
Coonamble (A)
Correctional settings
Cumberland (A)
Dubbo Regional (A)
Eurobodalla (A)
Fairfield (C)
Forbes (A)
Georges River (A)
Gilgandra (A)
Goulburn Mulwaree (A)
Hawkesbury (C)
Hornsby (A)
Hunters Hill (A)
Inner West (A)
Kempsey (A)
Kiama (A)
Ku-ring-gai (A)
Lake Macquarie (C)
Lane Cove (A)
Lithgow (C)
Liverpool (C)
Maitland (C)
Mid-Coast (A)
Mid-Western Regional (A)
Mosman (A)
Narromine (A)
Newcastle (C)
North Sydney (A)
Northern Beaches (A)
Orange (C)
Parkes (A)
Parramatta (C)
Penrith (C)
Port Macquarie-Hastings (A)
Port Stephens (A)
Queanbeyan-Palerang Regional (A)
Randwick (C)
Ryde (C)
Shellharbour (C)
Shoalhaven (C)
Singleton (A)
Snowy Monaro Regional (A)
Strathfield (A)
Sutherland Shire (A)
Sydney (C)
The Hills Shire (A)
Upper Hunter Shire (A)
Walgett (A)
Warren (A)
Warrumbungle Shire (A)
Waverley (A)
Wentworth (A)
Willoughby (C)
Wingecarribee (A)
Wollondilly (A)
Wollongong (C)
Woollahra (A)
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LGA's without cases in the last 14 days (lift-lockdown)
•

LGA case details from 16th August 2021

•

• "(blank)" in the area is used to identify "Overseas" cases, and/or local cases with "Unknown" LGA

Cases reported last 4 days from: Canterbury-Bankstown  879, Blacktown  540, Cumberland  531, Liverpool  510, Penrith  236, Fairfield  

234, Sydney  207, Randwick  184, Campbelltown  177, Georges River  138, Parramatta  124, Bayside  114, Wollongong  84, Camden  82, 

Sutherland Shire  68, Central Coast  67, Inner West  57, Hawkesbury  51, Overseas 50, Shellharbour  48, Canada Bay  44, Strathfield  34, 

The Hills Shire  31, Hornsby  27, Waverley  25, Dubbo Regional  24, Correctional settings 23, Burwood  22, Northern Beaches  22, Ryde  

22, Newcastle  21, Lake Macquarie  17, Woollahra  16, Central Darling  14, Wollondilly  14, Broken Hill  13, Maitland  11, Bathurst 

Regional  9, Port Stephens  8, Blue Mountains  8, Kiama  6, Ku-ring-gai  6, Shoalhaven  6, Walgett  6, Lane Cove  6, Queanbeyan-Palerang 

Regional  6, North Sydney  5, Hunters Hill  5, Cessnock  4, Willoughby  4, Eurobodalla  3, Lithgow  3, Yass Valley  3, Wingecarribee  3, 

Orange  3, Goulburn Mulwaree  2, Bourke  2, Singleton  2, Warrumbungle Shire  2, Albury  2, Parkes  1, Cobar  1, Mid-Coast  1, Mosman  

1.

0, Armidale Regional, Ballina, Bellingen, Berrigan, Bland, Bogan, Brewarrina, Byron, Carrathool, Clarence Valley, Coffs Harbour, 

Coolamon, Coonamble, Cootamundra-Gundagai Regional, Cowra, Dungog, Edward River, Federation, Glen Innes Severn, Greater 

Hume, Griffith, Gunnedah, Gwydir, Hay, The Hills, Hilltops, Inverell, Junee, Kempsey, Kyogle, Lachlan, Leeton, Lismore, Liverpool 

Plains, Lockhart, Lord Howe Island, Moree Plains, Murray River, Murrumbidgee, Muswellbrook, Nambucca, Narrandera, Narrabri, 

Oberon, Richmond Valley, Snowy Valleys, Sutherland, Tamworth Regional, Temora, Tenterfield, Tweed, Unincorporated Far West, 

Upper Hunter, Upper Lachlan, Uralla, Wagga Wagga, Walcha, Warrumbungle, Weddin (total 59 of the total 129 LGAs, with a 

population of 1,310,339, or 16.05% of the total NSW population)

Row Labels 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total
Albury (C) 2 2
Armidale Regional (A)
Ballina (A)
Balranald (A) 1 1
Bathurst Regional (A) 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 8 2 2 4 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 45
Bayside (A) 10 7 15 6 14 11 7 10 13 21 14 12 19 18 20 17 17 31 29 29 27 26 28 29 36 30 38 19 31 26 610
Bega Valley (A) 2 2
Blacktown (C) 99 77 95 98 108 83 100 130 124 109 122 118 127 135 125 125 133 123 192 150 113 118 158 130 154 162 152 121 152 115 3748
Blayney (A) 1 2 2 5
Blue Mountains (C) 1 1 1 5 2 1 6 3 5 3 1 6 5 2 5 3 7 2 6 6 7 4 3 1 2 2 90
Bogan (A) 1 1
Bourke (A) 1 1 2 2 8 1 6 1 7 2 2 9 3 1 15 4 3 10 1 6 3 2 90
Brewarrina (A) 2 4 2 1 1 10
Broken Hill (C) 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 3 1 2 8 6 1 3 3 44
Burwood (A) 1 2 1 1 4 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 7 3 5 3 3 7 4 2 5 8 5 6 3 84
Cabonne (A) 1 1
Camden (A) 11 10 8 8 11 18 9 11 17 15 11 21 11 20 21 13 17 28 18 14 24 18 20 20 18 24 13 21 18 30 498
Campbelltown (C) (NSW) 30 15 27 29 20 17 23 21 29 33 24 42 33 48 51 36 56 35 57 45 43 32 34 35 58 48 49 50 42 36 1098
Canada Bay (A) 1 1 2 5 4 11 1 1 5 10 4 3 2 7 4 5 13 7 13 11 6 8 8 9 6 8 10 14 9 11 199
Canterbury-Bankstown (A) 93 101 108 153 117 148 119 148 155 158 165 215 235 265 250 252 274 246 295 221 276 268 271 309 250 278 198 236 240 205 6249
Central Coast (C) (NSW) 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 6 3 4 7 9 13 5 9 20 24 21 36 23 31 13 13 10 266
Central Darling (A) 3 2 6 10 12 7 1 11 3 4 9 4 1 4 3 13 2 1 2 2 8 2 5 4 2 3 5 129
Cessnock (C) 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 13
Cobar (A) 1 1
Coffs Harbour (C)
Coonamble (A) 1 1 2
Correctional settings 1 1 3 2 4 4 6 4 4 7 16 10 38 5 18 12 11 9 10 9 18 19 42 5 5 5 6 7 281
Cumberland (A) 102 97 129 164 149 198 166 160 197 195 203 238 243 263 187 273 270 243 253 189 185 216 205 198 224 184 150 128 143 110 5662
Dubbo Regional (A) 15 23 17 25 33 22 13 38 27 14 31 32 21 33 31 24 20 29 23 21 24 23 14 20 17 10 8 3 10 3 624
Eurobodalla (A) 1 1 1 1 2 6
Fairfield (C) 43 46 35 53 62 45 56 53 75 69 70 63 75 69 71 86 65 114 116 62 70 61 94 66 115 83 61 64 61 48 2051
Forbes (A) 1 1 1 1 4
Georges River (A) 9 4 6 12 16 14 11 14 11 7 11 11 16 16 19 18 30 31 26 22 22 23 26 27 29 39 36 25 48 29 608
Gilgandra (A) 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 8
Glen Innes Severn (A)
Goulburn Mulwaree (A) 1 2 1 1 2 7
Gunnedah (A)
Hawkesbury (C) 9 4 6 2 6 8 6 7 7 7 3 3 3 1 5 7 11 17 13 8 12 8 18 23 12 17 12 15 7 257
Hornsby (A) 5 3 1 6 5 2 1 8 2 6 3 3 1 6 5 3 7 3 5 3 3 6 3 13 5 6 5 11 130
Hunters Hill (A) 3 4 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 3 4 4 5 1 4 41
Inner West (A) 6 6 2 5 7 7 9 13 13 16 14 10 9 10 16 21 19 25 23 17 13 19 19 21 16 22 23 15 6 13 415
Inverell (A)
Kempsey (A) 1 1 2
Kiama (A) 1 1 3 2 7
Ku-ring-gai (A) 4 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 43
Lake Macquarie (C) 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 5 3 4 8 2 49
Lane Cove (A) 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 39
Lithgow (C) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
Liverpool (C) 56 39 45 61 56 63 49 58 61 85 77 96 88 82 68 100 103 118 132 123 103 105 142 147 155 139 130 136 147 97 2861
Maitland (C) 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 7 33
Mid-Coast (A) 1 1 2
Mid-Western Regional (A) 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 6 15
Mosman (A) 1 3 1 1 2 1 9
Narromine (A) 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 22
Newcastle (C) 4 11 5 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 5 3 4 11 3 70
North Sydney (A) 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 3 2 3 6 3 1 1 32
Northern Beaches (A) 2 4 3 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 4 3 5 7 6 7 14 6 1 8 8 7 6 9 4 3 5 10 140
Orange (C) 3 1 2 2 3 3 2 4 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 40
Parkes (A) 1 5 1 3 1 1 12
Parramatta (C) 18 16 25 26 27 31 33 37 34 39 49 32 36 40 27 42 53 44 49 55 33 55 54 55 40 58 23 36 27 38 1132
Penrith (C) 40 43 64 43 49 57 45 41 64 60 41 88 49 81 42 60 73 76 75 61 42 71 52 51 62 71 67 56 60 53 1737
Port Macquarie-Hastings (A) 1 1
Port Stephens (A) 1 2 1 2 6 8 6 3 4 4 5 1 4 1 2 50
Queanbeyan-Palerang Regional (A) 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 1 15
Randwick (C) 1 1 2 12 16 7 11 9 12 11 8 8 9 13 10 7 14 16 18 13 30 17 18 30 38 45 51 41 51 41 560
Ryde (C) 2 2 4 3 10 4 6 2 5 7 7 19 8 9 6 11 5 7 9 9 7 7 10 5 10 7 6 4 5 7 203
Shellharbour (C) 2 2 1 1 1 5 6 1 1 2 7 1 3 5 3 3 6 15 8 13 17 9 8 14 134
Shoalhaven (C) 1 1 2 2 3 5 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 27
Singleton (A) 1 1 2 4
Snowy Monaro Regional (A) 1 1
Snowy Valleys (A)
Strathfield (A) 8 7 4 3 2 4 9 5 4 12 11 8 7 2 9 3 17 14 9 15 13 18 22 22 25 18 6 8 11 9 305
Sutherland Shire (A) 2 6 1 3 2 2 3 1 6 3 7 6 9 2 6 8 20 10 17 17 10 14 17 19 18 12 13 19 18 18 289
Sydney (C) 5 5 9 2 17 10 8 11 12 11 21 22 27 24 16 27 31 31 49 42 47 55 59 77 64 80 57 51 45 54 969
The Hills Shire (A) 2 1 3 13 5 5 7 4 3 16 6 15 7 3 5 15 9 13 14 7 9 10 21 12 16 13 11 9 7 4 265
Upper Hunter Shire (A) 1 1 2
Walgett (A) 1 2 5 4 2 14
Warren (A) 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 11
Warrumbungle Shire (A) 1 1 2

Waverley (A) 2 1 1 4 1 2 2 3 5 4 8 2 2 5 2 3 3 6 2 5 2 3 8 6 3 8 93

Wentworth (A) 1 1

Willoughby (C) 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 27

Wingecarribee (A) 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 1 2 3 18

Wollondilly (A) 1 5 1 3 2 1 1 5 4 3 3 5 3 2 1 3 4 2 8 4 6 3 1 71

Wollongong (C) 1 4 1 5 3 3 4 7 2 1 10 16 7 13 6 7 24 13 14 28 12 33 15 11 25 265

Woollahra (A) 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 5 10 6 1 5 4 71

Yass Valley (A) 3 3

(blank) 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 4 4 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 7 2 4 5 4 4 2 4 17 12 17 115



NSW Trends of the TOP-10 "Hotspot" LGAs (the areas to avoid!)

• Canterbury-Bankstown is increasing caseload at a fast rate, while Cumberland's curve seems to be flattening

TOP-10 NSW LGAs with highest new cases proportional to their population for last 4 days

• Canterbury-Bankstown and Liverpool have the highest new caseload last 4 days proportional to their population

Note: 
- (blank) indicates Overseas  
  acquired cases 
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Canterbury-Bankstown (A)

Cumberland (A)

Blacktown (C)

Liverpool (C)

Fairfield (C)

Penrith (C)

Parramatta (C)

Campbelltown (C) (NSW)

Sydney (C)

Dubbo Regional (A)

Bayside (A)

Georges River (A)

Randwick (C)

Camden (A)

Inner West (A)
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SHOALHAVEN Cases 

• During the last 4 days, new cases were reported in: Wollongong, Shellharbour, Wingecarribee, Kiama.
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lga_name19

Values

notification_date

Cases Cases Accum

Cases last 4 days by Date, Post Code and Source of Infection in Shoalhaven or near LGAs

Count of likely_source_of_infection

Locally acquired - investigation ongoing Locally acquired - linked to known case or clusterLocally acquired - no links to known case or clusterGrand Total

Eurobodalla (A) 13/09/2021 2536 1 1

14/09/2021 2536 2 2

Eurobodalla (A) Total 2 1 3

Kiama (A) 11/09/2021 2534 1 1

12/09/2021 2533 1 1

2534 2 2

13/09/2021 2533 2 2

Kiama (A) Total 1 5 6

Shellharbour (C) 11/09/2021 2527 3 6 9

2528 3 3 6

2529 1 1 2

12/09/2021 2527 2 2 4

2528 2 2

2529 2 1 3

13/09/2021 2527 1 2 3

2528 3 1 4

2529 1 1

14/09/2021 2527 7 1 8

2528 1 2 3

2529 2 1 3

Shellharbour (C) Total 27 21 48

Shoalhaven (C) 11/09/2021 2540 1 1

2541 1 1

12/09/2021 2540 1 1

2541 1 1

13/09/2021 2541 1 1

14/09/2021 2541 1 1

Shoalhaven (C) Total 5 1 6

Wingecarribee (A) 12/09/2021 2575 2 2

2576 1 1

Wingecarribee (A) Total 3 3

Wollongong (C) 11/09/2021 2500 2 2 4

2502 4 2 6

2506 1 4 5

2516 1 1

2517 1 2 3

2518 3 4 7

2519 1 1

2526 1 1

2530 1 3 1 5

12/09/2021 2500 3 3

2502 2 4 6

2506 1 1

2525 1 1

2526 1 1

2530 3 3

13/09/2021 2500 3 2 5

2517 1 1

2518 1 1

2530 2 2 4

14/09/2021 2500 7 2 9

2502 2 2

2505 1 1

2506 2 1 3

2517 2 2

2518 2 2

2519 1 1

2525 1 1

2526 1 2 3

2530 1 1

Wollongong (C) Total 46 37 1 84



PROJECTIONS of Cases using current Trend to 15th Nov (target Herd Immunity from Vaccination)

• If the trend of new cases continue, we could end up around 8 times the number of current cases by

31st October - About 2 weeks before we achieve Herd Immunity from Vaccination in NSW (80%)

• 8 times the ICU beds is a lot more than the ICU bed capacity in NSW -- that could cause 

8 times the number of deaths as well

Comparison of impact to Greater Sydney vs. Regional/Rural NSW - Daily Case Volumes

• First chart shows the case number comparison of daily new cases in Greater Sydney vs. Regional/Rural

NSW - The second chart shows the same daily case numbers but expressed as a percentage of the population

of the LGAs in that region

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000
1

6
/0

8
/2

0
2

1

1
9

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
2

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
5

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
8

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

3
1

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

3
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

6
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

9
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

1
2

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
5

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
8

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

2
1

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

2
4

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

2
7

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

3
0

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

3
/1

0
/2

0
2

1

6
/1

0
/2

0
2

1

9
/1

0
/2

0
2

1

1
2

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

1
5

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

1
8

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

2
1

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

2
4

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

2
7

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

3
0

/1
0

/2
0

2
1

2
/1

1
/2

0
2

1

AU

NSW

Poly. (NSW)

State

Date

Sum of AccTot

0

500

1000

1500

2000

1
6

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
7

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
8

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
9

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
0

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
1

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
2

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
3

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
4

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
5

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
6

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
7

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
8

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
9

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

3
0

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

3
1

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
/0

9
/2

0
21

2
/0

9
/2

0
21

3
/0

9
/2

0
21

4
/0

9
/2

0
21

5
/0

9
/2

0
21

6
/0

9
/2

0
21

7
/0

9
/2

0
21

8
/0

9
/2

0
21

9
/0

9
/2

0
21

1
0

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
1

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
2

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
3

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
4

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

Greater Sydney

Regional

lhd_region

notification_date

Count of likely_source_of_infection Compare number of new cases daily 

0

0.005

0.01

0.015

1
6

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
7

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
8

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
9

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
0

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
1

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
2

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
3

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
4

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
5

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
6

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
7

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
8

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

2
9

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

3
0

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

3
1

/0
8

/2
0

2
1

1
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

2
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

3
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

4
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

5
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

6
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

7
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

8
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

9
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

1
0

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
1

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
2

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
3

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

1
4

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

Greater Sydney

Regional

lhd_region

notification_date

Sum of CASEBYPOP Compare number of new cases daily 
as proportion of LGA populations 



Comparison of impact to Greater Sydney vs. Regional/Rural NSW - Accum Case Volume

• First chart shows the accummulated total number of cases comparing Greater Sydney vs. Regional/Rural NSW.

The second chart shows the same accummulated totals but as a percentage of the population of the LGAs in that region

• Greater Sydney has passed Reg/Rural NSW with a higher number of cases proportional to their population

Vaccination Progress in NSW - Target Weeks to achieve 70% & 80% based on trend
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Total VAC Pop 8,166,000  

9-Aug-21 4449056 70% 5,716,200   - fully:

2-Aug-21 3932108 80% 6,532,800   - fully:

Diff 516948

Week Ending Estimated Est % Actual Act % Diffs 70% 80%

2-Aug-21 3,932,108    24% 3,932,108  24%

9-Aug-21 4,449,056    27% 4,449,056  27% 516,948  

16-Aug-21 5,069,640    31% 5,069,640  31% 620,584  

23-Aug-21 5,951,886    36% 5,951,886  36% 882,246  

30-Aug-21 6,794,474    42% 6,794,474  42% 842,588  

6-Sep-21 7,543,522    46% 7,543,522  46% 749,048  

13-Sep-21 8,189,640    50% 8,189,640  50% 646,118  

20-Sep-21 8,899,229    54%

27-Sep-21 9,608,817    59%

4-Oct-21 10,318,406  63%

11-Oct-21 11,027,995  68%

18-Oct-21 11,737,583  72% 70%

25-Oct-21 12,447,172  76%

1-Nov-21 13,156,761  81% 80%

8-Nov-21 13,866,349  85%

15-Nov-21 14,575,938  89%

22-Nov-21 15,285,527  94%

(% of whole pop)

11,432,400

13,065,600


